S T 27128A P
fZ 7  SGS-THOMSON
128K (16Kx 8) NMOS ONE TIME PROGRAMMABLE ROM
■ FAST ACCESS TIME: 150ns
■ 0 to +70°C  STANDARD TEMPERATURE
RANGE
■ SINGLE +5V POWER SUPPLY
■ ±10%  VCc TOLERANCE AVAILABLE

9/10
ST27128AP
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Access Time Supply Voltage Temp. Range Package
ST27128A-15XCP 150 ns 5V± 5% Oto +70°C DIP-28
ST27128A-20XCP 200 ns 5V± 5% 0 to + 70°C DIP-28
ST27128A-20CP 200 ns 5V ±  10% 0 to +70°C DIP-28
ST27128A-25CP 250 ns 5V ±  10% 0 to + 70°C DIP-28
ST27128A-30CP 300 ns 5V±10% 0 to +70°C DIP-28
PACKAGE MECHANICAL DATA
28-PIN PLASTIC DIP
SGS-THOMSON10/10